## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew J. Davis	02/01/2011
Brady S. Justice	02/01/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas A. English	
Street Address:	11292 Sunrise Park Drive	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29384669

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)443-9405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-443-9400

Email: CSTRAIGHT@CAS-LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF CATHERINE ASHLEY STRAIGHT

Address Line 1: 1922 21st STREET

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1206-DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Ashley Straight

Total Attachments: 2

source=1206\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1206\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025734 FRAME: 0680 H \$40.00 29

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew J. Davis, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of Folsom, California, and Brady S. Justice, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of Carmichael, California, hereinafter called Assignors each warrant that, along with Douglas A. English, they have invented a new and ornamental Sneeze Guard Bracket, hereinafter referred to as the Invention, for which a Design Patent Application is being filed;

WHEREAS, Douglas A. English, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest that Andrew J. Davis and Brady S. Justice, have in the Invention and in said Application; and

WHEREAS, the mailing address of Douglas A. English is 11292 Sunrise Park Drive, Rancho Cordova, California 95742.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest which Assignors have, in all countries, in and to the Invention described in the Design Patent Application entitled Sneeze Guard Bracket, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents or other intellectual property rights, domestic or foreign, that may be granted therefor.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by each of the undersigned had this assignment not been made.

I further request that any and all patents for the Invention be issued to said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or such nominees as he may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the Invention in any and all countries and for vesting of title thereto in the Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Invention

Sneeze Guard Bracket

Assignment And Agreement 1 Atty Dkt 1206-Des

PATENT REEL: 025734 FRAME: 0681 filed by him or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or may supplement it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or nominees, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or may supplement it.

I covenant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ASSIGNORS:

Date: <u>Z///z</u>6

Date: 7//2011

Andrew I Davis

Brady'S. Justice

Sneeze Guard Bracket Assignment And Agreement

2

Atty Dkt 1206-Des